FIinninaGg @

MACHINE TYPE:
MAKE:

MODEL.:

SERIAL NO:

Equip Mfr
Serial No
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481

CRAWLER TRACTOR
CATERPILLAR

DOT

RJS01481

JOB CODE DESC

PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
REPAIR

PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
REMOVE,REP FOR WTY,INSTAL
REPAIR FOR WARRANTY
PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
SUPPLY

SUNDRY

SUPPLY

PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
SUPPLY

REMOVE,REP FOR WTY,INSTAL
INSPECT

PERFORM

WAIT

SUNDRY

PERFORM

REPAIR

PERFORM

REMOVE & INSTALL
PIP/PSP BEFORE FAILURE
INSPECT

PERFORM

INSPECT

PERFORM

SUNDRY

PERFORM

SUNDRY

PERFORM

REPAIR

REPAIR

PERFORM

REMOVE,REP FOR WTY,INSTAL
INSPECT

PERFORM

REPAIR

PERFORM

CMPNT CODE DESC

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
BOTTOM GUARD

PM3 1000 HOUR SERVICE
BATTERY

PUSH ARMS

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

WIRING HARNESS
WIRING HARNESS
WIRING HARNESS

PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
LABOUR

NON CAT OPERATION
SMU ELAPSED HOURS
PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
LABOUR

HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER
MACHINE

PM4 2000 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

NON CAT OPERATION
PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
WINDSHIELD WIPER

PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
ELECTRIC STARTING MOTOR
FUEL SUPPLY/RETURN LINES
MACHINE

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

PM3 1000 HOUR SERVICE
NON CAT OPERATION
PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
NON CAT OPERATION
PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
THROTTLE

MACHINE

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
BLAUPUNKT RADIO
MACHINE

PM4 2000 HOUR SERVICE
PRELUBE PUMP

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE

INVOICE
DATE
20101115
20110430
20110430
20110430
20110430
20110310
20110322
20110601
20110404
20110516
20110516
20110516
20110504
20110504
20110504
20110408
20110520
20110520
20110531
20110511
20110531
20110526
20110526
20110609
20110617
20110624
20110714
20110908
20110629
20110715
20110727
20110722
20110722
20110805
20110805
20110830
20110825
20110912
20110912
20110912
20110830
20110928
20111005
20111010

METER
READING
236
671
889
992
1235
1150
1440
1632
0
1837
1837
1837
2010
2010
2010
0
2252
2252
2564
2354
2564
0
0
2773
2778
2981
3058
4161
3068
3168
3068
3356
3356
3563
3563
3766
3813
3670
3971
4757
3853
4243
4404
4404



FIinninaGg @

MACHINE TYPE:
MAKE:

MODEL.:

SERIAL NO:

Equip Mfr
Serial No
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481

CRAWLER TRACTOR
CATERPILLAR

DOT

RJS01481

JOB CODE DESC

REPAIR

INSPECT
PERFORM
REPAIR
PERFORM
SUNDRY

SUPPLY
PERFORM
REPAIR

REPAIR

SUNDRY
PERFORM
INSPECT

PIP/PSP AFTER FAILURE
TRAVEL TO/FROM
PERFORM
REPAIR
TRANSPORT
WASH
OVERHAUL
CARRY OUT
REMOVE & INSTALL
MODIFY

SUNDRY

SUPPLY

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR
PERFORM
INSPECT
PERFORM
PERFORM
REMOVE & INSTALL
REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR
PERFORM
INSPECT

PIP/PSP BEFORE FAILURE

CMPNT CODE DESC

AIR FILTER ELEMENT
MACHINE

PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
ENGINE

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
NON CAT OPERATION
IDLER/IDLER WHEEL
PM3 1000 HOUR SERVICE
WIRING HARNESS
WIRING HARNESS

NON CAT OPERATION
PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER
MACHINE

PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

MACHINE

MACHINE
UNDERCARRIAGE

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
BOTTOM GUARD
BOTTOM GUARD
MACHINE

APPRENTICE TRAINING
FLOODLIGHT

MUFFLER

CAB HEATER

ENG OIL LEVEL GA/DIPSTICK
WINDOW GLASS
MACHINE

PM4 2000 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
TRANSMISSION
TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP
TRANSMISSION

AIR CONDITIONER
ENGINE

COOLANT HOSE/LINES
PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

BATTERY CABLE

INVOICE
DATE
20111104
20111011
20111021
20111110
20111110
20111110
20120314
20111221
20120105
20120105
20120105
20120120
20111213
20120206
20120206
20120214
20120214
20120224
20120224
20120224
20120224
20120224
20120224
20120224
20120224
20120229
20120229
20120229
20120320
20120320
20120320
20120316
20120306
20120412
20120509
20120608
20120608
20120608
20120425
20120510
20120510
20120504
20120504
20120530

METER
READING
4497
4409
4565
4567
4751
4751
0
5058
5177
5177
5177
5580
5250
5798
5798
5798
5798
6147
6147
6147
6147
6147
6147
6147
6147
6186
6204
6204
6333
6333
6333
6435
6321
6638
6902
7004
7004
7004
0
7004
7004
7052
0
7450



FIinninaGg @

MACHINE TYPE:
MAKE:

MODEL.:

SERIAL NO:

Equip Mfr
Serial No
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481

CRAWLER TRACTOR
CATERPILLAR

DOT

RJS01481

JOB CODE DESC

PERFORM
REPAIR
REPAIR
PERFORM
PERFORM
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
INSPECT
PERFORM
TAKE & ANALYZE S-O-S FROM
REMOVE & INSTALL
REPAIR
PERFORM
PERFORM
REPAIR
REPAIR
INSPECT
PERFORM
REPLACE
PERFORM
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
INSPECT
REPAIR
PERFORM
REPAIR
REPAIR
PERFORM
REPAIR
PERFORM
REPAIR
REPAIR
REPAIR
PERFORM
INSPECT

CMPNT CODE DESC

PM3 1000 HOUR SERVICE
FINAL DRIVE

ENGINE COOLANT

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
WIRING HARNESS
RIPPER PIN PUL CYLINDER
TRANSMISSION

TRACK ROLLER
MACHINE

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

FINAL DRIVE

FINAL DRIVE

PM4 2000 HOUR SERVICE
PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
TRACK ROLLER

ETHER STARTING AID
MACHINE

PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
CAB AIR FILTER

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
FINAL DRIVE

FINAL DRIVE

WINDOW GLASS
ELECTRONIC MON SYS/PANEL
MACHINE

WIRING HARNESS
WINDSHIELD WIPER
TRACK ROLLER
HYDRAULIC HOSES/LINES
MACHINE

WIRING HARNESS

PM3 1000 HOUR SERVICE
THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR
WINDOW GLASS

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
BATTERY

PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
TRACK SHOE

TRACK ROLLER

TRACK ROLLER

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

INVOICE
DATE
20120524
20120619
20120613
20120607
20120623
20120711
20120711
20120625
20120625
20120614
20120703
20120703
20120731
20120731
20120731
20120815
20120816
20120817
20120802
20120906
20120906
20121001
20121127
20121127
20121019
20120914
20120914
20120914
20120913
20120917
20120925
20120911
20120926
20121029
20121101
20121105
20121031
20121113
20121122
20121031
20121031
20121121
20121211
20121127

METER
READING
7243
0
7670
7450
7607
7862
7862
7635
7635
7635
7862
7862
7923
7923
8076
8304
8244
8304
8152
8492
8492
8777
8502
8502
0
8694
8694
8694
8634
8934
8761
8735
0
9033
0
9231
9333
9495
9619
0
0
9579
9925
9797



FIinninaGg @

MACHINE TYPE:
MAKE:

MODEL.:

SERIAL NO:

Equip Mfr
Serial No
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481

CRAWLER TRACTOR
CATERPILLAR

DOT

RJS01481

JOB CODE DESC

REPAIR

REMOVE & INSTALL
PERFORM

INSPECT

REPAIR

PERFORM
PERFORM WITH FLUIDS
REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

PERFORM
REPLACE

REPAIR

REPAIR

PERFORM

INSPECT
PERFORM

REPAIR

REPAIR

REMOVE & INSTALL
REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

PERFORM
TEST/CHECK & ADJUST
REPAIR

INSPECT
REMOVE& INSTALL
REPAIR

REPAIR

WASH

REPAIR

REPAIR

INSPECT
TROUBLESHOOT
TROUBLESHOOT
REPAIR
TROUBLESHOOT
OVERHAUL
INSPECT

REPAIR

SUPPLY

RETURN TO STOCK

CMPNT CODE DESC

TILT CYLINDER

TRACK ASSEMBLY

PM4 2000 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
UNDERCARRIAGE

WINDSHEILD WIPER SWITCH

TILT CYLINDER

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
TRACK ROLLER
IDLER/IDLER WHEEL
WIRING HARNESS

PM3 1000 HOUR SERVICE
MACHINE

PM1 250 HOUR SERVICE
WINDSHIELD WIPER
WIRING HARNESS
DRAFT FRAME TRUNNION
UNDERCARRIAGE
DRAFT FRAME TRUNNION
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

AIR CLEANER

PM2 500 HOUR SERVICE
INLET/EXHAUST VALVE
HYDRAULIC HOSES/LINES
UNDERCARRIAGE
EQUALIZER BAR
EQUALIZER BAR

TRACK ROLLER

TRACK ASSEMBLY
TRACK ASSEMBLY
WIRING HARNESS
UNDERCARRIAGE
STEERING SYSTEM
MACHINE

EXHAUST MANIFOLD
MACHINE
UNDERCARRIAGE
UNDERCARRIAGE
LIFT/HOIST CYLINDER
LABOUR

SERVICE EXCH UNIT

INVOICE
DATE
20121218
20121221
20130109
20121218
20130205
20130131
20130226
20130226
20130226
20130227
20130228
20130313
20130313
20130423
20130412
20130313
20130424
20130424
20130503
20130503
20130503
20130503
20130507
20130507
20130507
20130507
20130507
20131105
20140218
20140218
20140217
20140303
20140303
20140627
20140624
20141105
20141209
20141209
20150217
20150217
20150120
20150217
20150217
20150330

METER
READING
9960
10241
10129
10086
10485
10398
10694
10653
10653
10799
10967
10967
10967
0
11238
11036
0
0
11427
11662
11662
11662
11623
11627
11647
11647
11600
12017
12529
12529
12529
12995
12995
13874
14052
15311
0
0
0
0
15912
15982
15982
0



FIinninaGg @

MACHINE TYPE:
MAKE:

MODEL.:
SERIAL NO:

Equip Mfr
Serial No
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481
0RJS01481

CRAWLER TRACTOR
CATERPILLAR

DOT

RJS01481

JOB CODE DESC

HOLD CORE
TROUBLESHOOT
REROD & RETUBE
PAINT

REPLACE
TROUBLESHOOT
TROUBLESHOOT
REPAIR

REPLACE
REMOVE & INSTALL
REPAIR

REPAIR
REMOVE & INSTALL
ADDITIONAL
TRANSPORT
SUPPLY
RETURN TO STOCK
HOLD CORE
OVERHAUL
DYNAMOMETER TEST
TRANSPORT
RECONDITION
SUPPLY

SUPPLY PARTS
REPLACE WITH CAT REMAN
REMOVE & INSTALL
REPLACE GASKET/RESEAL
INSPECT
TRANSPORT

WASH
INSP.PRE-REPAIR/FINAL/H&S
REMOVE & INSTALL
REMOVE & INSTALL
REMOVE & INSTALL
TURN/REPOSITION
REPAIR

REPAIR

TRAVEL TO/FROM
REPAIR

REPLACE DAMAGED
REPAIR
REMOVE & INSTALL
REPAIR

REPAIR

CMPNT CODE DESC

SERVICE EXCH UNIT
LIFT/HOIST CYLINDER
LIFT/HOIST CYLINDER
LIFT/HOIST CYLINDER
SOLENOID VALVE
ENGINE

ELECTRIC SYSTEM

TILT CYLINDER
AFTERCOOLER
TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP
TC/TRANS SCAVENGE PUMP
LIGHT(S)

ENGINE

LABOUR

ENGINE

ADDITIONAL PARTS
SERVICE EXCH UNIT
SERVICE EXCH UNIT
ENGINE

ENGINE

ENGINE

COMPONENT(S)

PARTS

CAMSHAFT

ELECTRIC STARTING MOTOR
TRACK SHOE

TILT CYLINDER
UNDERCARRIAGE
MACHINE

MACHINE

MACHINE

TRACK LINK ASSEMBLY (S&L)
FRAME

TRACK ROLLER

CUTTING EDGE

TRACK GUIDE/GUARD
BOGIE

MACHINE

ROLLER FRAME PIVOT SHAFT
HYDRAULIC HOSES/LINES
BULLDOZER TRUNNION
FINAL DRIVE

BATTERY

FINAL DRIVE

INVOICE
DATE
20150330
20150330
20150330
20150330
20150217
20150526
20151127
20160620
20160729
20160928
20160811
20170329
20170602
20170602
20170602
20170602
20170907
20170907
20170907
20170907
20170907
20170907
20170907
20170907
20171017
20171002
20171207
20171123
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329
20180329

METER
READING
0
0
0
0
0
17042
0
19700
19698
0
19700
19903
19966
19966
19966
19966
20084
20084
20084
20084
20084
20084
20084
20084
20827
20987
21427
21231
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731
25731



FinninaGg @

MACHINE TYPE: CRAWLER TRACTOR
MAKE: CATERPILLAR
MODEL: DOT
SERIAL NO: RJS01481

Equip Mfr INVOICE METER
s:ri:l No JOB CODE DESC CMPNT CODE DESC DATE READING
0RJS01481 SUPPLY LABOUR 20180329 25731
ORJS01481 REPAIR MACHINE 20180706 21532
0RJS01481 REPAIR MACHINE 20180927 21547
ORJS01481 REPAIR BEACON/ STROBE LIGHT 20180927 21547
0RJS01481 REPAIR AIR CONDITIONER 20180726 19919
ORJS01481 SUPPLY LABOUR 20180726 19919
0RJS01481 REPAIR INLET AIR TEMP SENSOR 20180726 19919
ORJS01481 REPAIR WINDOW GLASS 20180927 21547
0RJS01481 TROUBLESHOOT ENGINE 20190503 22031
ORJS01481 TROUBLESHOOT LIFT CYLINDER 20190503 22031
0RJS01481 ADDITIONAL OUTSIDE SUPPLIER COSTS 20190403 21575

0RJS01481 PIP/PSP BEFORE FAILURE PRODUCT LINK SYSTEM 20191223 22208



